TWC-521 Tire Changer Exploded View




18. 08. 22 | 060101105 522-01-00 (XD Tire Changer Cabient Part

Customer No. S/N Class M/N English Description IR
1 D 05010010375 BB Arm Shaft R A
2 D 05010010376 BB Arm Shaft Baffle B A PR
3 030201043  SHCS M6x16 IS A IR S g T
4 030501004  Washer $6 PR
5 030502004  Spring Washer ¢6 L
6 > 05010030007 Square Turntable Eccentric Locking Collar R OE
7 o 05010030006 Square Turntable Pull Rod Set ZRFE
8 030201113  SHCS M12x35 IS A IR SR BT
9 030502007  Spring Washer ¢12 L P
10 O 020101038 BB Arm Shock B R E
11 O 020702010 BB Return Spring K hir&
12 () 020101037  Wheel Support Pad FETE AR
13 030201406  Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M6X20 TR S BT
14 030501104  Pad K EPE
15 O 05010010606 Support Assembly Welding Parts S BRI
16 O 05010010609 Soap Bucket Support Adjustment Rack IKE 2R
17 030101023  HHB M6x20 VAVi By YEa
18 030301053  Nut M6 1RV ES 8 R 7S A B R M B
19 030201044  SHCS M6x20 WS A A SR MR ET
20 030201002  SHCS M4x8 IS A IR SR BT
21 030201433  Hexagon Socket Head Screw MI16X40 7S A DTSR IBET
22 030201402  SHCS M6x10 IS A IR SR g 4T
23 030206002  STS ST5.5X25 R RAT
24 022101009  Earth Wire Logo 2 ARiR
25 020803001  Labels Frhg
26 031001001  Half-round Head Rivet S ET
27 020101007  Block J7
28 O 020101005  Plastic Foot R
29 030101162  HHB M12x70 7N A Sk g
30 030501007  Washer ¢ 12 T
31 O 020601037  Waterproof Via Coil Nut M20 917 7K I 24 P W
32 060101011  Cabient Weldment TR ULIRE




33 05010010328 Side Cover FE A MIAR

34 030204101 Cross Recessed Round Head Screw A K R Sk RAT
35 05010011036 Chassis Front Board FAMHTAR

36 05010060044 Pedal Block Board JENE £

37 030301002  Hexagon Screws, Type I,M8 TR ANELRE

38 030502005  Spring Washer ¢8 L P

39 030201403  Cross Recessed Round Head Screw M6X12 + A A S IBET




18. 08. 22 060102008 Tire Changer Tower Part 522A-02-00 (A)

Customer No. S/N Class M/N English Description R
1 () 020601208  Inner Tilt Tower Cover SIFEER A
2 05010020956 Vertical Arm Base SRR AL AR (B)
3 030501004  Washer ¢6 “FHE
4 030201042  SHCS M6x12 P 7S A (B A SR AT
5 030301108  Nut MI12 1B FIBRE AZUFIBLR
6 030101154  HHB M12X30 7N A Sk A
7 030904150 Horizontal Arm Roller Pin (5] A4
8 030101085  HHB M10X30 VAV DY
9 030301107  Nut M10 IRUGS AR RE AZLFIBLY
10 o 020101057  Tilt Tower Rubber Shock SRR R
11 030301057  Locking Nut M14 1BV R R kA 7S M B SR B R
12 05010020453 Pad S R R
13 05010020445 Tapered Metal Bushing; SRR SORHEE
14 05010020416 Tilt Tower Pivot Pin SLOFE A
15 030301137  Nut M10 75 FH R B
16 (] 020601095  Inner Tilt Tower Cover SIAERT A B
17 030201044  SHCS M6x20 P 7S A B Sk R AT
18 030202031  Inner hexgon set screw M8X40 P 7S F ity 55 AT
19 030301106  Nut M8 LRGN FUERE AZRIBLY
20 05010020449 Horizontal Arm Roller ; PR ARG
21 05010020452 Horizontal Arm Cover FALREE
22 o 020601098  Tracheal Sleeve SERPE
23 05010020426 Threaded Rod Support Screw AT AR S A M 22
24 05010020429 Threaded Rod Screw T AL BB AR g 22
25 q) 05010020427 Horizontal Shaft Locking Plate VU 5 AT 401 Z R
26 05010020443 Horizontal Slide Stop; TTALE AR R
27 030301055  Locking Nut M10 1RSSR IR A7 f B R IB B
28 q) 020701021 Rear Lock Plate Spring; AR
29 @) 020601097  Real Lock Cylinder Cover; Ja i 5 BB
30 030301054  Locking Nut M8 IR G TR IR AR/ A 3R IR T
31 030501005  Washer &8 SFEE
32 030202073  Hexagonal Screw  M8X25 PO 7 A~ ity 5 R AT




33 D

060110003  Horizontal Arm Lock Cylinder VU 7 AL T o
34 05010021110 Tilt-back Tower Weldment STAEZH R
35 05010020444 TInflation Gun Hook AT
29
23 24 25 2627 28 jg)

- IS

}f&@@?

9
5

8 9 10 19




18. 08. 22 060103053 Tire Changer Turntable Assembly Part 522-03-00 (N)
Customer No. S/N Class M/N English Description iR
1 > 05010030065 Square Turntable Weldment 75 AR AR
2 QD 060112003  Jaw Clamp Cylinder Assy 522 TAEBL/INAREL K
3 () 060113002  Square Turntable Assy 522 4k KUK
4 O 020601020  Small Cylinder Cover; ANREL T SR 3 2R
5 1030604005 Snap Ring 12 Bl 5 A Y
6 > 05010030288 Slide Protection Assembly Welding Piece NEEZ A TR S
7 D 05010030004 Pad R
8 D 05010030006 Spacer ZRRE
9 030502007  Spring Washer ¢12 L B
10 030101261  HHB M12x50 7N H SR IE A
11 030604058  Snap Ring $65 SR R R AR
12 030501007  Washer ¢ 12 T
13 D 05010030007 Square Turntable Eccentric Sleeve THRmOE
14 D 05010030289 Slide guard board PIRAH G
15 D 05010030175 Jaw Clamp Support; /N i
16 030902075 Pin ®4X16 A
17 O 020601021  Small Rear Cylinder Cover NG B3 R
18 D 05010030174 Jaw Clamp; +* K
19 [ ) 020601051  Rubber Blanket For Jaw Clamp IR &
20 [11030201083  SHCS M10x25 P A B Sk T
21 ) 05010030173 Jaw Clamp Slide; /N EAR
22 020203070 Fitting; Tee ®8-b8-b8 iR =38
23 o 05010030013 Slide Shim Adjustment N R







18. 08. 22 060104028 522 i MIFEEER 4 (G Bead Breaker Blade Frame 522-04-00 (G)

Customer No. S/N Class M/N English Description i HE R
1 () 020601146  Board The Seat K E
2 05010040016 Contains Busing Ky £ b EE
3 030201041  SHCS M6x10 IS A IR SR BT
4 D 020601023  Bead Breaker Blade Handle TR
5 D 05010040014 Bead Breaker Main Welding Accessory KA 5
6 > 030201171  SHCS M14x95 NS A A SR MR ET
7 > 05010040040 Bead Breaker Knuckle K4
8 030301057  Locking Nut MI14 1Y G R kA 7S M B SR I R
9 05010040222 Bead Breaker Arm Pivot Pin; FF R o A g
10 05010040270 Bead Breaker Arm Assy T Y AR
11 030501105  Pad A
12 030502005  Spring Washer ¢8 L ST
13 030201062  SHCS M8x16 WS A B A SR MR ET
14 030507007  Waveform Spring Washer ¢ 16 T S B P
15 030507004  Waveform Spring Washer ¢ 14 T 2
16 030501009  Washer ¢ 16 S
17 030301058  Locking Nut M16 LAY RS RS F Bl B IR B




18. 08. 22 060105001 Tire Changer Gear Box 450-05-00 (A)

Customer No. S/N Class M/N English Description R
1 o 060105001  Gear Box TE A AR (A
2 05010050010 0il Plug T %
3 05010050001 Gearbox Front Flange PR AR 5
4 030201065  SHCS M8x30 P 7S A B A Sk AT
5 030802004  Bearing TRVAERFM K
6 05010050003 Vertical Shaft 75
7 030701095  Tab 6X6X20 L~
8 05010050005 Helical Gear g %
9 020101011  0il Block Hiib=
10 030810001  TRB [ 4R Tl K
11 05010050009 Gear Stud BT
12 030701026  Tab 6X6X20 e~
13 05010050007 Gear stud pad WA s 24
14 030201062  SHCS M8x16 7S A (B A SRR AT
15 030502005  Spring Washer ¢8 AT
16 05010050008 Big Size Belt Pulley KR
17 020101010  0il Seal ®45X25X10 HE
18 0530105006 Transmission Back Flange BOEFE T 5
19 030301002  Nut LRI g RE
20 030802003  Bearing URVEI BRI K
21 030604043 Hh A SRR R AT

Seeger ring ¢ 50




18. 08. 22 060106015 Tire Changer Foot Pedal 522WR-06-00

Customer No. S/N Class M/N English Description iR
2 o 020203030  Fitting; G1/8" ®8 90° BB JE
3 (] 020203023  Adjustable Silencer BN
5 D 020601050  Air Valve Skeleton N TR BR
6 ° 020501013  O-ring ¢ 17X4 OF [
7 > 05010060049 Cylinder Valve Stem KIRFLR WA
8 ] 020601078  Small Valve End Cover /NS B v 2
9 030201403  Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M6X12 ARG ST
10 030502004  Spring Washer $6 M AT
11 030201458 Cross Recessed Countersunk Head Screw M4X10 L NRET
12 030301002  Nut M8 LRSI g RE
13 o 05010060010 Small Air Valve Sub N R
14 030904094  Cylindrical Pin &4X18 A4
15 > 05010060033 Small Valve Pull Plate NI
16 030301053  Locking Nut M6 IR G TR IR AE 7S A 3R IR R
17 05010060037 Foot Pedal (Right); B CR)D
18 030604005  Snap Ring ¢12 i FH) 5 42 P A Y
19 05010060030 Base Board J& R
20 030502005  Spring Washer ¢8 e 2 B
21 030101042  HHB M8X16 7N SRS
22 05010060035 Foot Pedal Shaft; JEN AR
23 05010060045 Control System Adjusting Pad il R G UR A ()
25 030201069  Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screws M8X50 7S F R A Sk MR AT
26 05010060036 Torsion Splick lock Bracket FF R4
27 o 020703005 Torsional Spring kil 53
28 05010060043 Switch Block Stick VAL




29
30
31
32

020101017

05010060034 Foot Pedal (Left);

030501104
030903035

Rubber

Washer; @6
Cotter Pin 3.2X25

% R Bk
JEESAR. (72D
KA

FF 144



33
34
35
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

e @O

=~

05010060038
020601144
030201042
030501004
05010060200
020401012
020601031
030201052
020702008
020203011
030701251
020203013
020203021
020203072
030501105
030201043
030201063
030201268
030201266
030502001
05010060050
030501002
030502002
030201337
030201062
05010060201
05010060202
05010060040
030201044
05010060032
05010060041

Switch Lever

Switch Fork

SHCS M6x12

Washer ¢6

Switch Bracket

Reverse Switch

Big Switch Cover

SHCS M6x55

Control Plate Spring

Fitting; G1/8” @8

Plug

Fitting; G1/4" ®8

Sliencer G1/4"

Equal tee G1/4” &8

Pad

SHCS M6x16

SHCS M8x20

Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M3X16
Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M3X12
Spring Washer ¢3

Adjusting Sleeve

Washer ¢4

Spring Washer ¢4

Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M4X16
SHCS M8x16

Two—speed Switch Limit Plate
Two—speed Switch Extension Plate
Convex Wheel Cover

SHCS M6x20

Small Gas Valve (A)

Small Gas Valve (B)

TFRALAT
BOETFRAR X
WA B S IRET
Rl
XUHEIT R SCAE

BIFIT I (380V/324)

KIF K

P 7S i B SR AR AT
PR b 3

BRE @

21

BREEIE
CEMEREE

E=E

plicl

I 7S i B SR A AT
PI7S A R SR ARAT
TR SRR AT
+ A Sk AT
S 2R
WEE]

P H

A 2R
TR A SR RET
7S A (B A SR AT
BUHE I R BRALAR
BUE I RIEKAR
Mo B

PI7S A R SR ARAT
/NI (A)
/NS (B)




65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

L =)=

020601079

05010060039
05010060042

030301054
030507001
030501005
020601080
030204002
020101012

Foot Pedal Cam;

Foot Pedal Cam Leaf Spring (Left);
Foot Pedal Cam Leaf Spring (Right);
Locking Nut M8

Spring Washer &8

Washer ¢8

Foot Pedal Cam Link

Cross Recessed Pan Head Tapping Screws

Pl

i ()
A D

1R EES B iR PR 7S Bt S5 I B
B 4

Rl

B A7 e AT
Tk B BURET
TZEPE & 12




=
=i



18. 08. 22 060107029 Tire Changer Bead Breaker Cylinder 450-07-00CF

Customer No. S/N Class M/N English Description i HE R
0 > 060116001  Quick Release Valve Assembly 450 AR IR S (A)
1 QD 020203080  Screwed Nipple; G1/4" -G1/4” A AN 22
2 D 020203011  Fitting G1/8” ¢8 Straight BB EIE
3 ) 020601247  Plastic Quick Release Bonnet IR IR 55
4 () 020601027  Quick Exhaust Valve Leather Cushion SRR IR R 2
5 () 020601026  Quick Exhaust Valve Cup I RIRHE IR B2 fot
6 D 020601036  Valve Body TR RIRHE IR 1R 44
7 020203021  Sliencer G1/4" AR B A
8 030603002  Circlip For Hole 1AL F e 4 el
9 () 020504005  Seal ring ®30X20X7 5 20
10 030818005  Bearing ®23X®20®20 TC i A K
11 () 020501039  O-ring $25X3.1 074 ]
12 () 020502016  Y-ring ®25X20X4 Y7 ]
13 () 05010070001 BB Cylinder Block Welding RIRELELARZH 5 A
14 030301260  Locking Nut M6 14 JR/ 7S A B R R B
15 QD 05010070302 Bead Breaker Cylinder Rod KA ZEAT
16 030301218  Nut MI8XI.5 INAEIERE MT AR
17 o 05010070007 BB Cylinder Pistor; PN RNIRGES
18 () 020502014  Y-ring ®186X12X6 VN
19 () 020704002  Tower of Spring W
20 05010070008 BB Cylinder End Cover KRG 5
21 030101022  HHB M6X16 VAVi:BaL YE
22 o 060107029 BB Cylinder Assy 186 A7 i KR T i (CF)







18. 08. 22 060108021 Tire Changer Pneumatic Triple Pieces DFC-2010A (A)

Customer No. S/N Class M/N English Description i HE R
1 020203025  Pagoda Pass—through EIEHEIE
2 020203002  FittingGl/4" -®8-G1/4" =il (BRER LD
3 020201016  Sanlian Pieces KA B3 = A
4 020203029  Fitting; 90° BB E
5 ) 060108021  Pneumatic Triple Pieces KB =R ()




18. 08. 22 060109007 Tire Changer Horizontal Slides 522R-09-00 (A)

Customer No. S/N Class M/N English Description i HE R
1 030201083  SHCS M10x25 S A A SR MR ET
2 QD 020601063  Hex Shaft Cap N 5
3 05010020709 Hex Shaft AN
4 030301055  Locking Nut M10 LAY RS 8 kRS F B R AR B
5 030501006  Washer ¢ 10 “FEE
6 QD 020701014  Hex Shaft Spring; AR INES
7 D 05010020439 Vert Shaft Locking Plate NJT AL AR
8 05010020711 Horizontal Arm Weldment HERE AR (D)
9 030201023  SHCS M5x12 IS A IR S g g T
10 D 060111001 Locking Valve Handle Assy 522 FFh IR 24 Rk,
11 030301054  Locking Nut M8 1RY ARG 8 RS Fa Bl B IR B
12 030501005  Washer ¢8 T
13 030201066  SHCS M8x35 WS A B A SR MR ET
14 €] 020101008  Mount / Demount Head Bushing 5E
15 030202071  Inner Hexgon Set Screw M12X16 DPaviiRa -y )
16 o 05010020047 Duckhead 53 (A)
17 ® 020601145  Duck head Spacer BBy
18 o 020601054 Duckhead Pressure Pad 93 R
19 05010020145 Ingot Screws AR 22
20 05010020020 Duckhead Retaining Washer L3
21 030502006 Spring Washer ¢ 10 i E
22 030101085  HHB M10X30 VAVi:BaL YE
23 (D 060110001  Vertical Arm Lock Cylinder Assy AN EIREL S, (A
24 030301108  Nut MI2 LR FHIBREE A ANBEK
25 030202073  Inner Hexgon Set Screw M12X25 NhaviiRa -y )
26 05010020440 Horizontal Shaft Link Stopper VO J7AT £ 350
27 030502004  Spring Washer ¢6 T B[]
28 030201045  SHCS M6x25 WS A A SR MR ET
29 030201041  SHCS M6x16 WS A A SR MR ET
30 020601148  Tilt Tower Rubber Shock VU 7 %l 58 Sz B
31 030201046  SHCS M6x30 IS A IR SR g g T
32 030501004  Washer $6 P




33
34
35

O

020601093
020601092
030201044

Hex Shaft Lock Cover Bushing; I Models
Locking Plate Cover
SHCS M6x20

BRkaE
B
WA B S IRET




18. 08. 22 060110001 Tire Changer Vertical Arm Lock Cylinder Assy 522-10-00 (A)

Customer No. S/N Class M/N English Description i HE R
1 020203038  Fitting G1/8” &6 90° RS
2 D 020601091  Gas Valve Seat B R
3 (D 020501046  O-ring $9X2.4 O #IE
4 030201047  SHCS M6x35 W75 SHIRET
5 ° 020502009  Y-ring ®60X47X7 Y %Y
6 q) 05010020432 Arm Lock Cylinder Piston B R %

&

R\ S
S

N




18. 08. 22 060110003 Tire Changer Horizontal Arm Lock Cylinder 522-10-00(C)

Customer No. S/N Class M/N English Description i HE R
1 020203038  Fitting; G1/8” &6 90° RS E
2 D 020601091  Gas Valve Seat B R
3 (D 020501046  O-ring $9X2.4 O #IE
4 030201047  SHCS M6x35 W75 SHIRET
5 ° 020502009  Y-ring ®60X47X7 Y %Y
6 q) 05010020432 Arm Lock Cylinder Piston B R %




020601169 Locking Valve Metal Spacer; I Models

TS E ()

18. 08. 22 060111001 Tire Changer Locking Valve Handle Assy 522-11-00
Customer No. S/N Class M/N English Description i HE R
1 020203019  Fitting; 6mm 1/8 Straight S =k]
2 020601124  Locking Valve Handle; I Models F zh ®
3 05010020442 Locking Valve Shaft; I Models FBhIRAT
4 020501023 0-Ring 8 X 2.65 O T B
5 020601102 Locking Valve 0-Ring Spacer; I Models F5h 1R 5 2e
6
7

020601094 Locking Valve Button; I Models

FaRN (L)




18. 08. 22 060112003 Tire Changer Jaw Clamp Cylinder 522-03-11

Customer No. S/N Class M/N English Description i HE R
1 QD 020203011  Fitting; Straight (RSAC R
2 o 05010120003 Small Front Cylinder Cover ANRLHT 25
3 () 020502002  Y-ring @ 32X20X6 Y %4
4 o 05010120017 Double-headed bolt WK g A4
5 030301002  Nut M8 12475 F I8
6 > 020501002  O-ring ¢ 16X2. 4 0% ]
7 o 05010120005 Cylinder Piston EERNTI S
8 030501007  Washer ¢ 12 T
9 030301056  Locking Nut M12 LRGSR HRAF 7S M A s B
10 D 05010120001 Small Rear Cylinder Cover NG
11 () 020501006  O-ring 0% P
12 o 020203065  Banjo bolt THA S IE
13 020501005  O-ring O #IE
14 020503002  Jaw Clamp Cylinder Wear Strip S mHy
15 () 020501003  O-ring 0 R
16 o 05010120019 Jaw Clamp Cylinder Rod; AN G ZEAT
17 QD 05010120018 Jaw Clamp Cylinder Body; AN T A
12 14

18. 08. 22 060113002 Tire Changer Square Turntable 522-13-00




Customer No. S/N Class M/N English Description FR TR

1 05010130016 Square Turntable; ZHRER
2 05010130017 Square Turntable Spacer TR e
3 05010130015 Square Turntable Link; AR
4 05010130022 Square Turntable Press Pin OB




18. 08. 22 060114001 Tire Changer Rotary Valve Part  450-14-00

Customer No. S/N Class M/N English Description iR
1 D 060114001  Rotary Valve 30 R R K
2 020203011  Fitting; Straight ¢&8-G1/8" BBk ELE
3 030204001 Cross Recessed Tapping Screws R A S 5 TR ET
4 020601028  Rotary Joint Block Inner Piece R N £
5 020501004  O-ring ¢ 60X2. 65 07t &
6 020601029  Rotary Joint Block Outer Piece R E




18. 08. 22 060117005 Tire Changer Tilt Back Cylinder Assy 522-02-16 (A)

Customer No. S/N Class M/N English Description i HE R
1 (D 05010170023 Piston Rod 52T © 20X263
2 (D 020203030  Fitting; 8mm 1/8” 90° B RS i
3 05010170020 Tilt Tower Cylinder Front Plate VR EE
4 () 020501003  O-ring ¢ 25X3.1 0 7
5 (D 030818001 Bearing Br iR
6 o 020502002  Y-ring ®32X20X6 Y7 ]
7 q) 05010170016 Tilt Tower Cylinder VR ETAAL=146MM
8 (D 05010120005 Small Cylinder Piston CERNI S
9 D 05010170018 Tilt Back Cylinder Bolt OF PR T AR
10 030502005  Spring Washer ¢8 L T
11 030301136 Nut M8 ANFTEIREE AZLAIBL
12 () 020501006  O-ring ¢ 75%5.7 0% g
13 (D 020501002 O0-Ring 16 X 2.4 0 g
14 030502007  Spring Washer ¢ 12 L T
15 030301138  Nut MI2 INFITHIERE AZRAIBL,
16 (] 020501005  O-ring ¢ 75X2.65 0% P
17 05010170015 Tilt Tower Cylinder Rear Plate VR 5%
18 020203011  Fitting; 8mm 1/8” B BEH JE
19 030903009  Pin $2X28 FF 48
20 05010020431 Tilt Tower Cylinder Upper Pin SRR
21 05010020446 Tilt Cylinder Conector ZIPREEE
22 05010020447 Pad g
23 020101040  Rubber Spacer I
24 05010020430 Tilt Tower Cylinder Upper Pin SRR ET R —

19
L 20

2]
22

25




e

!

00 ~JOY Ul

18. 08. 22 B 060118004 Tire Changer 3Ph Motor /Hanging Bracket Assembly Part 522W-18-00(A)
) =IO AL/ 1 425 BRA

Customer No. S/N Class M/N English Description IR
1 (020401006  Motor HAL
2 05010180008 Motor Support Weldment HNL BT (O
3 o 05010180001 Motor Pulley CEVIN 2
4 030202280  Hexagon Socket Set Screw With Flatpoint M8X12 N 7S A R i 25 e AT
5 (D 020401025  Rubber Washer KRR
6 030101366 Hexagon Head Bolt With Full Thread VAV LY e ol A
7 030301054  Nut M8 IR ARG R 7S A B SR g B
8 o 020403002  Belt A610 =AM
9 060118004  3Ph Motor /Hanging Bracket Assembly Part ARG AL/ 1 2 A




o S P S L i




18. 08. 22 060153003 Tire Changer Gear Box Bolt 53-02

Customer No.  S/N Class M/N English Description SRR
1 030101119  HHB  M10X200 ESyRE
2 030101111  HHB  M10X160 ety
3 030101113  HHB M10X170 et
4 030301003  Nut M10 2
5 030501006  Washer ¢10 S
6 030502006  Spring Washer ¢ 10 b S
7 030501106  Pad & 10 e
8 020401028 Rubber Washer /N B i
9 020401025 Rubber Washer S B i
10 030301055  Nut MI10 -




18. 08. 22 060110910 Tire Changer Inflation Gun Part 522-19-00
Customer No. S/N Class M/N English Description i HE R
020207001  Inflation Gun Pkt
> 020208001  Coiled Hose4h &8P &5 Ly g
060110910  Inflation Gun Assy S PLEARRWI sy
(e




